DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL REQUEST/RFP

Commodity/Bid #: 2020150-Design Services for Kelly's Brook Trail

Date Prepared: Friday, October 23, 2020

Report To: Regular Meeting

Councillor and Role: Councillor Sandy Hickman, Transportation & Regulatory Services

Ward: Ward 4

Department: Planning, Engineering & Regulatory Services

Quotes Obtained By: Garrett Donaher

Budget Code: ENG-2020-01

Source of Funding: Capital (Cost Shared)

Purpose:

Complete public engagement and design work to prepare a detailed design of a shared-use path generally following the existing natural corridor from King's Bridge Road to Columbus Drive.

Proposals Submitted By:

	Vendor Name	
CBCL Limited		
R.V. Anderson		
Stantec Consulting		

Expected Value: \$259,000 Value shown is an estimate only for a 1 year period. The

value for the Kelly's Brook Trail Design and Public

Consultation is \$219,023 and the provisional services are

\$40,571. Value is shown is before HST. Project to be

completed by the end of April, 2021

Contract Duration: 1 year

Recommendation:

THAT Council award the contract for public engagement and design services to Stantec Consulting including the option for staff to request completion of the provisional items included in this RFP as deemed necessary.

Attachments:



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Kelly's Brook Trail Design and Public Consultation.docx	
Attachments:		
Final Approval Date:	Oct 29, 2020	

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Scott Winsor - Oct 29, 2020 - 4:25 PM

Jason Sinyard - Oct 29, 2020 - 4:41 PM